SUIWALAN, DARYA GANJ, DELHI - 110002 (CONSISTING OF ENTIRE GROUND, MEZZANINE, FIRST, SECOND AND 
THIRD FLOOR WITH ROOF RIGHTS). 

We hereby give you notice that the aforesaid secured asset shall be sold by the undersigned, the entire outstanding 
loan amount aggregating to Rs. 64,58,857/- (Rupees Sixty-Four Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty-
Seven Only) as on 15-12-2025 together with further interest, penal interest, costs and charges thereon. After expiry 
of 30 days, no further notice whatsoever will be given to you and the Secured Asset will be sold accordingly.  

You may note that in case the Sale proceeds of such sale of the secured asset are not sufficient to cover the entire